

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.23739-
23742/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 20/07/2011 in MCA
No.1201/2010, MCA No.520/2010, MCA No.809/2010, and MCA
No.810/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SAU APEKSHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit
that if the cases are referred for mediation,
there is a possibility of an amicable settlement
between the parties.

In view of the statement, we refer the
cases to the Mediation Centre set up in the
Bombay High Court, Nagpur Bench. The parties are
directed to appear before the Officer-in-charge
of the Mediation Centre on 9th June, 2012 at 10.30
a.m. The officer-in-charge shall assign the
cases to a trained mediator.

Call the matters on 30th July, 2012, to
await the report from the Mediation Centre.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master