

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.23739-23742/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2011 in MCA No.1201/2010, MCA No.520/2010,MCA No.809/2010,MCA No.810/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SAU APEKSHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.-on-Record

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the communication received from the Registrar (Administration) and Co-ordinator, High Court Mediation Monitoring Sub-Committee, Nagpur Bench, the mediator has prayed for more time.

Call after four weeks to await the report from the Mediation Centre.

	[ Charanjeet Kaur ]		[ Kusum Gulati ]	
Court Master		Court Master		

